
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Dardenne to Engrossed House Bill No. 1639 by Representatives Scalise, et al

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the end of line 1, change "and" to a period "."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 5 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

7 "B. No firearm manufacturer or seller shall be liable for any injury,
8 damage, or death resulting from any shooting injury by any other person
9 unless the claimant proves and shows that such injury, damage, or death was
10 proximately caused by the unreasonably dangerous construction or
11 composition of the product as provided in R.S. 9:2800.55"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "B." to "C."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 10, between "negligent," and "or" delete "improper,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, insert "D."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, at the end of line 23, after "dangerous" delete the period "." and
22 insert the following:

23 ", unless such device is required by federal or state statute or
24 regulation."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "D.(1)" to "E.(1)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 3, line 6, change "E." to "F."